SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

£Enic Moyl {eorp. s 7) )wo il y;
NO. JJ-04% ED NO.//35 -0/ D DATE;’TIME OF SALE )fcwr( +
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ /75,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 35T
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE § £.,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:66
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM 00
COPIES § 6,50
NOTARY $ .00

TOTAL EE I 2 R EEE £ EEEE RS $ Jﬁ \}C"x
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 794, 5¢
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Aok ek kol ke sk e sk kR kR ok ok $ /O/c?’ g</
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL e s o e ke ol o o sk e o o Skook kol koo okl ok $ -
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 7RSS e N
TOTAL devkkk ke denkeoskook ke sk e sk sk sk sk sk e sk ok $ ;“_{ﬂ('
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL s ol ok e sk st ke e 3 o ok o o ok o o o ok oK $ -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S JY0,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL **¥sskkrsrsodobdnsmidiksorsk ¢ el O ,J»'
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /] SOF, ‘5‘1[

Yty Fefd



MisAL-abag B30 FAA 21l DET (143 GOLDERELR - COLUMBIA 50 i aal

GOLDBRECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporaticn
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 15106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

July 6, 2004

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel]

SHERTFT OF CCLUMEBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Offige

PO Box 380

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

FAX

RE:  EMC MORTGAGE CORP
vs,
BONNIE AHEARN and KENNETH B. AHBARN
Term Neo. 2001-CV-1152

Property adifress:
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, P4 1785
Sheriff's Sale Date: July 14, 2004

Dear Sirddadam:

A3 2 resvlt of the filing of a Perition in Rankruptcy, kindly stay the Shertff's Sale with reference o the
abave-captioned mater and retumn any unused costs. The bautkruptcy filing itformation is ¢ follows:

Datz filed; April 19, 2004
Case number: 04-52018
Chaptler; 13
Judge; JOHN J. THOMAS
Thank vou for yous cooperation.
Verv ruly your

. GOLD
JAG)lz



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

LCWN-' b"\/jo f/%- C\O (9. VS, FZZ*emIeTH'] g~ fﬁiﬁw'?i”a;é‘_ ;fi);(? ol ¥y
NO._22-04 ED NO. //Sd-0f ID DATE/TIME OF SALE éfﬁ!xée/f/ 0% 30

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /45,0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 5,50
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 6,50
00
NOTARY TOTAL ***********Eﬁém $ Cfc}‘—/l ‘SD
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 79, 3
SOLICITOR’S SERV$§§AL *************$*7*5=c;22**** $ /O[ 9, 35{
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 42,80 _,_
TOTAL *#ikickomsosoksnoionk § Q , 6’0
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o,
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ f@
SCHOOL DIST. 200 %
DELINQUENT 20§ $,00

TOTAL *dekskotsdonsikmsdkd ook kkss ¢ g‘;OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20§
TOTAL ok ook sk e et ke sfe sk s s sk e ke ok ik $ =—-O T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 0,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL ##kk sk sessesbomeserskon bk ook - i p—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 /641 §§£



ME ads e Vo, A0 AL aldd VLY (744 SULDLECH MCUAFFEERTY 0l

GOLDBECK M¢CAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEFEMDENCE CEMTER
701 MARKET STREFT
PHILABELFHIA, PA 10106-1532
{2%5) 6271322
FAX (215) 627-7734

April 21, 2004
Col.mbia
Harry A. Roadamea|
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheritf's Office
PO Box 380
Blogomsburg, PA 17816

RE: EMG MORTGAGE CORP
va.
BONNIE AHEARN and KENNETH B. AHEARN
Tern No. 2081-CV-11582

Properly address:
2 York Road
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
Sheriff's Sale Postpone Date: July 14, 2004

N Dear SirMadam:

Y
>V Kindly POSTPONE, dus to a bankrupicy filing, the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for
){_, Agril 21, 2004 to July 14, 2004,

"C;V e \J Thsnk you far your cooperstion.
\ /\a 2 1,-"" .7 54} Vary truly yours,
'\ Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeevar
BYr Jogeph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAS/ad
et

EONNIE AHEARN & KENMNETH B. AHEARN
2 Yark Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Robert Spielman, Esg.

29 East Main Street

Suite D

Bloornsturg, PA, 17815-1804

Bankruptoy Information: Chapter 13, Case Number #04-52018, Filing Date: 04/18/2004



(Official Form 1) (12/03)

FORM Bl United States Bankruptey Court

Middle District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):
-AHEARN, KENNETH B

Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse)(Last, First, Middle):

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years
{include married, maiden, and trade names):

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 6 vears
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No./ Complete EIN or other Tax 1.D. No.
(1f more than one, state all):

4180

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No. / Complete EIN or other Tax LI, No. (if
more than onc, state all):

§neet Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

-111 WEST MAIN ST APT 3
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

County of Residence or of the

Principal Place of Business: COLUMBIA

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(if different from street address above):

Information Regarding the Debtor {Check the Applicable Boxes)

Venue (Check any applicable box)

date of this petition or for a longer part of such 1

_[_‘Zl Debior has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of busingss, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the
80 days than in any other District.

O Thereisa bankrupicy case coicerning debtor's affiliate, general pariner, or partiership pending in this Distriet.
' Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply) Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
B Individual(s) E Railroad the Petition is Filed (Check one box)
O Cormporation Stockbroker O
7 |
O Partnership 01 Comruodity Broker 0 gﬁ:gg : 5 ggzg::; }; M Chapter 13
O Orher O Clearing Bank O Sec. 304 - Case ancillary to foreign proceeding
Nature of Debts (Check one box) Filing Fee (Check onc box)
[d Consumer/Non-Busine bd Business .
e on- Pusiness M Ful Filing Fee Attached

: ; O Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individuals only)

Chapte‘r 11 Small B-usmess (Chccg all boxes that apply) Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying
Ll Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101 that the debitor is unabie to pay fee except in installments.

L1 Debtor is and elects to be _cons1dered z small business under Rule 1006(h). See Official Form No. 3. .

11 U.B.C. § 1121{e} {Optional) TR
Statistical/ Administrative Information (Estimates only) - | THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
O Debtor estirnates that funds will be avatilable for distribution 10 unsecured creditors. ,\:::\ N B

Debtor estimates that, after any exempl property is cxcluded and administrative expenses paid, there will L .

be po funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. g -

. . 1-15 16-49 50-99 190-199 200899 1000-over
Estimated Number of Creditors & O 0 O 0 0 M -
Hstimated Assets - 3
$0t0 $50001te  $100,001tc  $500,001 to $1,000,001 to $10,000,001 to  $50,000,001 to More than p ,'j
$50,000  $100,000 $500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 million $100 million $100 million [ W
O O C O =
Estimated Debts
$0te 350001 ts  $100,001t0  $500,001 to 31,000,001 0 S10,000,001t0  $50,000,00] to Mare than
$50,000  $100,000 $500,000 $1 miltion $10 million $50 miflion $100 million $100 million
O = | O 0 | O O




(Official Form 1) (12/03)

FORM B1, Page 2

Voluntary Petition
{This page must be completed and jiled in every case)

Name of Debtor(s KENNE'fH B AHEARN

Prior Bankruptey Case Filed Within Last 6 Years (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

Location Case Number: Date Filed:
‘Where Filed: NONE
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)
Mame of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
{NONE
District: Relationship: Judge:
i Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Jeint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
ctition is true and correct.

Elf petitioner 18 an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and
as chosen to file under chapter 7] 1 am aware that T may proceed under

ghapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relicf

gvailable under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

] request relief in accordance with

specified in thispetigon.

the chapter of f 1e 11, United States Code,

Signature/ of Debtor

- X

3 Not Applicable

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephzr??mWWsemed by attorney)
/ )

Dae 7/ 77y 7 Y

Exhibit A
{To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reporis
{e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange
Commission pursuanl to Section 13 or 15{d} of the Scevrities
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11)

L Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

Exhibit B
(To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debts)
I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that
I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter
7,11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and bave explained the
relief availablg

der gach such chaptes
X _Not, 'caxfza / %‘“ / /[
Sign ol 17 : //)/

ixhibit C
Does the deblor own or have possession of any property that poses

X y . f
S gnaturc" of Attorney for Iﬁebtq{sﬂ '

Robeirt Spielman, 21489
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor{s) / Bar No.

Robert Spielman
Firm Name
29 East Main St Suite D

Address
Bloomsburg PA 17815-1804 bobspielman@aya.yale.edu

570-380-1972 - {7

Telephonc]t;zb;/ / Z / /

Date

570-784-3429

or 1s alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to
public healih or safcty?
O Yes, and Exhibit C is atlached and made a part of this petition.

| No

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer

I certify that I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. §
thrat I prepared this docurent for compensation, and thal I have provided
the debtor with a copy of this document.

Not Applicable
Printed Narne of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Secial Security Number (Required by 11 U.8.C. § 110(c).}

Address

Signature of Debtor (Corperation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perfury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that  have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debior requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United
States Code, specified in this petition. :

x Not Applicable
Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

Names and Social Security numbers of al] other individuals who prepared
or assisted in preparing this document:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets
conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

Not Applicable
Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Date

A bankruptcy petition Ipreparer's failure to comply with the provisions of
title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankrupicy Procedure may result in fines
or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156




FORM B&A

(/90)
Inre: KENNETH B AHEARN Case No.
Cebtor {If known}
= CURRENT
S| e
DESCRIPTION AND = AMOUNT OF r
L OCATION OF NATURE OF DEBTOR'S i INTEREST iN
PROPERTY INTEREST IN PROPERTY 2 iAo v
[=fw] SECURED CLAIM
ES OR EXEMPTION
0o
8
€I
2 YORK RD BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA | Fee Owner $ 93,000.00 $ 89,875.00
COUNTY PA
Total > $ 93,000.00

(Report akso on Summary of Schegules.)



FORM BEB
(10/39)

In re

KENNETH B AHEARN

Debtor

4 Case No,

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

(If known)

TYPE OF PROPERTY

NOMNE

DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
OF PROPERTY

HUSBAND, WIFE, JOINT

CR COMMUNITY

CURRENT
MARKET VALUE OF
DEBTOR'S INTEREST
IN PROPERTY, WITH-
OUT DEDUCTING ANY
SECURED CLAIM
OR EXEMPTION

ey

. Cash on hand

b

Checking, savings or other financial
accounts, certificates of deposit, or
shares in banks, savings and loan, thrift,
building and loan, and homestead
associations, or credit unions, brokerage
houses, or cooperatives.

CHECKING ACCOUNT AT PNC BANK

30.00

2

Security deposits with public utilities,
telephone companies, landlords, and
others,

SECURITY DEPOSITS FROM TENANTS

1,125.00

Household goods and fumishings,
including audio, vides, and computer
equipment,

HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

2,500.00

. Books, pictures and other ant objects,

antigues, starmp, coin, record, tape,
compact disc, and other collections or
collectiblas,

o

. Wearing apparei.

CLOTHING

200.00

—

. Furs and jewelry.

o

. Firearms and sports, photographic, and

ather hobby equipment.

2 HANDGUNS 2 RIFLES

1,300.00

. Interests in insurance policies. Name

insurance company of each policy and
iternize surrender or refund value of
aach,

10.

Annulties. temize and name each
isSUeT,

1

=y

-Interests in {RA, ERISA, Keogh, or ather

pension or profit sharing plans. ltemize.

12.

Stock and interests in incomorated and
unincorporated businesses. ltemize.

13.

Interests in partnerships or joint ventures.

ltemize.

14.

Government and corporate bands and
uther negatiable and nonnegatiable
instuments.




FORM B6E

{10/88)
inre KEMNETH B AHEARN +  Case No.
Debtor {if known)
(Continyation Sheet)
—
= CURRENT
St MARKET VALUE OF
L'-[-'; = DEBTOR'S INTEREST
& DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION z = IN PROPERTY, WiTH-
TYPE OF PROPERTY g OF PROPERTY 58 OUT DEDUCTING ANY
Y SECURED CLAIM
&0 OR EXEMPTION
z
15. Accounts receivable.
18. Alimony, maintenance, support, and
property settlements to which the debtor
is or may be entitled. Give particulars.
17. Other liquidated dabts owing debtor X
including tax refunds. Give particulars.
18, Equitable ar future interests, life estates, X
and rights or powers exercisable for the
benefit of the debtor other than those
listed in Scheduie of Real Property.
19. Contingent and noncontingent interests X

in estate of a decedent, death banefit
plan, life insurance palicy, or trust,

20. Other contingent and unliquidated claims | X
of every nature, incfuding tax refunds,
counterclaims of the debtor, and rights to
setoff claims. Give estimatad value of

gach,

21. Patents, copyrights, and other intsllectual | X
property. Give particulars,

22 Licenses, franchises, and other ganeral X
intangibles. Give particulars.

23, Automobsiles, trucks, trailers, and other X

vehicles and accessaries,

24. Boats, motors, and actessories.

25, Aircraft and accessories.

26. Office equipment, furmnishings, and
supplies.

2

~

Machinery, fixtures, equipment and X
supplies used in business.

28, Inventory,

28. Animals.

30. Crops - growing or harvested. Give
particulars,




B Addresse
. Date of Delivar
1 Yes
[ o
[ Yes
2ACPRIGS-Z0

R

I
O Return Receipt for Marchandis

O coD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra feea)

[ Express Mail
2gg2 2yl0 0001 8079 9200

#vEae antpr delivery address below:
3 Insured Mail

M Certified Mail
£ Registered

8. Raceived by ( Printed Name} FE
D. ls delivery address difforent fram ftem 17

3. Service Type

X

INT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHEK{FF SALE

L

Domestic Aeturn Receipt

TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

-

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
NEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, A 17128-1230

H2M 4 IT HESIUWU LRUVEY 13 USdl G,
or on the front if space permits.

COMMONWEAL
DEPARTM!
(Transter from service fabel}

Articla Addressed to:

1.

. ps Form 3811, August 2001

| 2. Aricle Number

W Addressee -
C. Date of Delvery - M
B0 97004
O Ne
{ Yes
2AGPRI-03-2-0985 |

® Complete ilems 1, 2, 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. o O agent

H Print your name and address an the reverse X ' g 0 W 2ddresss
$o that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) + 4C. Date of Deliver

B Attach this card {o the back of the ma||p|ece . .-
ar on the front if space permits. o i ; rF:l 0 q ?ﬂﬂn!
. .' — | -D. ls defivery address different from item 17 1) Yes
1. Article Addressad 1o: Coet if YES, enter delivery address below: . O Ne

Corrormeal tih of PA -
PO Tox, 2675
Farrisburg, PA 17175

3. Service Type
Certified Mait  E£] Express Mai

{3 Registered ] Roeturn Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail 1 coob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) M Yes
'. Article Number Y002 Pu
{Transfer from service fabel} 10 U001 8079 9 2L?
'3 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2AGPRI-03-2-0%

LENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1 Complete items 1, 2, 8. Also complete Signature ; - w;
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ; - H At

1 Print your name and address on the reverse . T —‘EAddresse
so that we can return the card to you. C G o N 1Jile f Deti

I Attach this card to the back of the maitpiece, Al S/ S ﬁz{ e UJlc oaes 2e Iy
or on the {ront if space permits. ﬂ -

Article Addrossed To- D is delivery address different fr \%‘E 17 O Yes
) ’ it YES, enter delivery addres L e
U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION i ——
PHILADELPIIIA DISTRCIT OFFICE : .
ROBLRT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR
PITILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Setvice Type
B Cortified Mail  [J Express Mail
[J Registered [} Return Receipt for Merchandis:
Oinsured Mail O C.OD.

-

b

3

{J Return Receipt for Merchandise

1 Express Mail
O cob.

AL A KE

e AN

8, Received by { Printed Nams)
it YES, enter delivery address below:

O Insured Mait
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

T Registered

B, Is delivery address difterent from tem 17 [ Yes
#® Centitied Mail

3. Service Type

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
b 2. Article Mumber 7
'_ {Transter from service labai} nge EL”"D ga0l 6079 1309
' PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACRRI-03-Z-0¢

, B Complete items 1,2, B, Also complete A, Slgnature
: item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
. M Print your name and address on the reverse A~ Addresse

s0 that we can return the card to you.
_ B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece. B Re%“d by (P””md Name) {

or on the front if space permits. Ja i/’ EF j

p. Dat_e of Deliver

7002 2410 0004 &079 HL7O0

Domestic Return Receipt

'LFARL

D. Is delwery address diftedeht fram item 17 E] Yos |

1. Article Addressed to: if YES, snter defivery address below: [ No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPFORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

—

3. Service Type
¥ Certified Mall ] Express Mail

T Hegistered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandis:
DOinsured Mail O COD,

THIEL YL aiie gD auuiess Ul LiE 1evel sy

;0 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece,

r on the front if space permits.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC Wt

PO BOX 8016

QFFICE OF F.AILR.
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
Form 3811, August 2001

Transfar from service labef)

irtinla Addraccad tAr
aticle Number

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) [ Yes
. 2. Article Number 7
{Transter from service label) 002 2410 0001 Ba079 919y
- PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt ZACPRI-03-7-0¢



FORM B&B

(10/89)
inre  KENNETH B AHEARN *  Case No.
Debtor {If known)
{Continuation Sheet)
!
= CURRENT
St MARKET VALUE GF
Wz DEBTOR'S INTEREST
u DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION = IN PROPERTY, WITH- |
TYPE OF PROPERTY 2 OF PROPERTY a8 OUT DEDUCTING ANY
El SECURED CLAIM
8O OR EXEMPTION
z
31. Farming equipment and implements. X
32. Farm supplies, chemigals, and feed. X
33. Other personal proparty of any kind nat RENT OWED BY TENANTS 1,181.00
already listed. ltemize.
2 continuation sheets attached Total  * $ 6,536.00

{Include amounts from any continuation sheets
attached. Repart total also on Summary of
Schedules. )



FORM B&C
(6/90)

inre KENNETH B AHEARN . Case No.

Deabtor. {If knawn}

SCHEDULE C - PROPERTY CLAIMED AS EXEMPT

-'Debtor elects the exemption to which debtor is entitled under:

(Check one box)

‘g 11 U.S.C.§522(b)(1) Exemptions provided in 11 U.8.C. § 522(d).  Note: These exemptions are available only in certain states,

O 11 U.8.C. §522(b)(2) Exemptions available under applicable nonbankruptey federal laws, state or local law where the debtor's domicile
has been located for the 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the petition, or for a longer portion of the
180-day period than in any other place, and the debtor's interest as a tenant by the entirety or joint tenant to the
extent the interest is exempt from process under applicable nonbankruptcy law.

SPECIFY LAW P VALUR OF PROBERTY
CLAIMED .
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY PR(ED)\E’lEﬂT;?éQCH EXEMPTION WITHOUT DEDUCTING
EXEMPTIONS
|2 HANDGUNS 2 RIFLES 11 USC § 522(d)(3) 1,500.00 1,500.00
| CHECKING ACCOUNT ATPNC | 11 USC § 522(d)(5) 30.00 30.00
BANK
CLOTHING 11 USC § 522(d)(3) 200.00 200.00
HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE AND | 11 USC § 522(d)(3) 2,500.00 2,500.00
FURNISHINGS
RENT OWED BY TENANTS 11 USC § 522(d){5) 1,181.00 1,181.00
SECURITY DEPOSITS FROM 11 USC § 522(d)}(5) 1,125.00 1,125.00
TENANTS




FORM B6D
(12/03)

I re:

KENNETH B AHEARN

1

Debior

O  check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

Case No.

{If knowr)

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

DALLAS TX 75266-0530

VALUE $93,000.00

2 DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED, AQOENL
CREDITOR'S NAME, x| BE NATURE OF LIEN, AND s B, \?vw(r:-r 6”\11” UNSECURED
MAILING ADDRESS S |£Z|  DESCRIPTION AND MARKET Bl 5| @ ! s PORTION.
INCLUDING ZIP CODE, QisE VALUE OF PROPERTY 2l 3| g| ©DED CETINF IF ANY
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER § g8 SUBJECT TO LIEN Z| 31 2 VALU E%
(See instructions, above.) sk G| 35 COLLATERAL
g
recanRTRe 2004 89,875.00 0.00
EMC MORTGAGE CORP Mortgage
BOX 660530 2 YORK RD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PA

0 Continuation sheets attachad

Subtolal »
{Total of this page)
Tatal >

{Use cnly on last page)

{Report totak atso on Summary of Schedutes)

$89,875.00

$89,875.00




Form B6E

(12/03)
Inre KENNETH B AHEARN Case No.
Debtor {If known)
SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS
[0 Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Schedule E.

TYPES OF PRIQRITY CLAIMS (Check the appropriate box{es) below if claims in that category are listed on the attached sheets)

0

Extensions of credit in an inveluntary case

Claims arising in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs after the commencement of the case but
before the earlier of the appaintment of a trustee or the order for retief. 11 U.5.C. § 507(a)z2).

Wages, salaries, and commissions

Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay owing to employees and commissions
owing to qualifying independent sales representatives up to $4 650" per person earmed within 90 days immediately preceding
the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in

11 U.S.C. § 507{a}{3}.

Contributions to employea benefit plans

Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original
petition, or the cessation of business, whichever accurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4}.

Certain farmers and fishermen

Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up fo $4,650* per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11
U.S.C. § 507{(a}(5).

Deposits by individuals

Claims of individuals up to $2,100* for deposits for the purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for perscnal,
family, or household use, that were not delivered or provided. 11 U.5.C. § 507(ax8).

Alimeny, Maintenance, or Support

Claims of a spause, former spouse, or child of the debtor for alimony, maintenance, or support, to the extent provided in
11 U.B.C. § 507{a)}7).

Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units

Taxes, customs duties, and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11
U.5.C. §507(a)(8).

Commitments to Maintain the Capital of an insured Depository Institution

Claims based on commitments to the FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptrofler of the Currency,
or Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, or their predecessors or successors, to maintain the capital of
an insured depository institution. 1t U.S.C. § 507(a){9).

Other Priority Debts

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on April 1, 2004, and every three years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or
after the date of adjustment.

1 Continuaticn sheets attached



Form 86E - Cont.
12103}

In re KENNETH B AHEARN ) Case No.

Debtor (If knawn)

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

Type of Priority: Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units

CREDITOR'S NAME, g DATE CLAIM WAS a AMOUNT AMOUNT
MAILING ADDRESS E1sE INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION | 21 ] o | OF CLAIM ENTITLED
INCLUDING ZiP CODE, BL3 FOR CLAIM gia}§g TO
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER 5|22 El31 5 PRIORITY
{See instructions.) olz8 89lz|°
s ] = |
]
]
uy
AGEOUNT NG, 2003 3,200.00 3,200.00
lNTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TAXES
SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
BOX 628
PITTSBURGH PA 15230
Sheetno. 1 of 1 sheets attached to Schedule of Creditars Holding Priarity Claims ol mhi”gg:; » $3,200.00
Total = $3,200.00
iLisa only ¢n Jast page of the ¢ Scheduls E.)

(Report tota! alse on Summary of Schedules)



Form B&F (12413}

Inre

KENNETH B AHEARN

Debtor

Case No,

{If known)

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

0 Check this box if debitor has no creditors holding unsecured nonpriority claims 1o report on this Schedule F.

CREDITOR'S NAME,

DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED

z
x| 3E 5| g
MAILING ADDRESS S Eé AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. Biz|E AMOUNT OF
INCLUDING ZIP CODE, & %2 IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO ziS |5 CLAIM
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER 8128 SETOFF, SO STATE Z| 88
{See instructions, above.} © 8% o|E
2

ASCOUNT N, 2004 393.00
BON TON CREDIT CARD

BOX 17598

BALTIMORE MD 21297-1598

ZENITH ACQUISITION

BOX 941911

HOUSTON TX 77094-8911 _ L L L o
ACCOUNT O, 2004 966.00
CAPITAL ONE CRDIT CARD

BOX 85617

RICHMOND VA 23276-0001

MRS ASSOCIATES INC

6530 W CAMPUS OVAL

NEW ALBANY OH 43054 L |
ACCOUNT NQ. 2002 300.00
COLUMBIA COUNTY PRISON FEES

TTH AND IRON STREETS

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REMIT CORP

36 W MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 o

ACCOUNT NG, 2003 2,003.00
LEVAN CARL C SERVICES

501 CRESTWOOD DR
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

1 Continuation shests attached

Subtotal

Total

}

w

$3,662.00




Form BEF - Cont.
(12403}

Inre  KENNETH B AHEARN

Case No.

Debtor {If known}

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

{Continuation Sheet)

™
=z
CREDITOR'S NAME, w ik DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED e,
MAILING ADDRESS ClLS AND CONSIDERATION FOR GLAIM. ik | AMOUNT OF
INCLUDING ZiP CODE, al3s IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO 2|5 |32 CLAIM
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER 6|23 SETOFF, SO STATE AERE
(See instructions, above.) “ @g G| £
b
ACCOUNT MO 2003 1,683.00
MORO GREGORY T SERVICES
348 E 2ND ST
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
ACCOUNT NG, 2004. 500.00
SEARS CARD CREDIT CARD
BOX 182149
COLUMBUS OH 43218-2149
ACCOUNT Q. 2004 300_00
SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE TV SERVICES
500 GRANT ST
SUNBURY PA 17801-2500
ACCOLNT NO, 2002 100,00
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG FEES
TOWN HALL
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REMIT CORP
36 W MAIN ST
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 |
ACCOUNT NO. 2004 53.00
UNIVERSAL CARD CREDIT CARD
BOX 8213
S HACKENSACK NJ 07606-8213
Sheet no. 1 of 1 continuation sheets attached to Schedule of Craditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Subrtotal » ‘ $2,636.00
Claims {Total of this page)
v > J $6,298.00
{Use only on las1 page of the compleled Schedule F.}

(Repart 350 on Summary of Schedules)



F
{1

orm B6G
0/38)

Case No.

Inre: KENNETH B AHEARN

Debtor

{f known}

SCHEDULE G - EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES

[0 Check this box if debtor has ro executory contracts or unexpired leases.

(

NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS, INCLUDING ZIP CODE,
OF OTHER PARTIES TO LEASE OR CONTRACT,

DESCRIPTION QF CONTRACT OR LEASE AND NATURE OF
DEBTOR'S INTEREST, STATE WHETHER LEASE IS FOR
NONRESICENTIAL REAL PROFERTY, STATE CONTRACT
NUMBER OF ANY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT.

RACHAEL M JANOTTI
2YORKRD
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL LEASE

RANDI | DICKERSON
2YORK RD
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL |_EASES

ROBERT J PRIMERO
2YORK RD
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL LEASE




B&H
(6/90)
In re: KENNETH B AHEARN

Case No.

Debtor {If known)

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS

B Check this box if debtor has no codeblors.

’7 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR




Form B6I
(12/03)

In re KENNETH B AHEARN

, Case No.

Debtor {if known}

SCHEDULE I - CURRENT INCOME OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

Debtor’s Marlita[
Status: WIDOWER DEPENDENTS OF DEBTOR AND SPOUSE

Debtor's Age: 51 RELATIONSHIP AGE
Spouse’s Age:

EMPLOYMENT: DEBTOR SPOUSE

Occupation BAKERY CLERK

Name of Employer WEIS MARKETS INC

How long employed 3 YEARS

Address of Employer

Income: {Estimate of average monthly income) DEBTOR SPOUSE
Current monthly gross wages, salary, and commissions
{prc rate if not paid monthly.) $ 1,282.66 %
Estimated monthly overtime $ 0.00 %
SUBTOTAL 3 1.282.66 3
LESS PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
a. Payroll taxes and social security $ 22849 g
b. Insurance $ 0.00 3%
¢. Union dues % 0.00 s
d. Other (Specify) 5 0.00 %
SUBTOTAL OF PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS $ 228.49 3
TOTAL NET MONTHLY TAKE HOME PAY 5 1,05416 g
Regular inceme from operation of business or profession or farm
(attach detailed statement) $ 1,125.00 s
Income from real property S 0.00
Interast and dividends 5 0.00 3
Alimany, maintenance or support payments payable to the debtor for the
debtor's use or that of dependents listed above. 5 0.00 g
Sociat security or other government assistance
{Specify} 5 0.00 g
Pension or retirement income 3 p.00 $
Other monthly income
{Specify) $ 0.00 &
TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 2,179.16 $
TOTAL COMBINED MONTHLY INCOME $2,179.16 (Report also on Summary of Schedules)

Describe any increase or decrease of more than 10% in any of the above categories anticipated to occur within the year following
the filing of this document: NONE



Form Bt.)
{6/90}

inre  KENNETH B AHEARN

Pehtor

Case No.

(If known}

SCHEDULE J - CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

"0 Check this box if 2 joint petition is filed and debtor's spouse maintains a separate household. Complete g separate

schedule of expenditures labeled "Spouse”.

Rent or home mortgage payment (include lot rented for mobile home)

315.00
Are real estate taxes included? Yes No v
|s property insurance included? Yes No v
Utilities  Electricity and heating fuel - 8 90.00
Water and sewer $ 0.00
Telephone 8§ 25.00
Other $ 0.00
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) L 10.00
Food $ 150.00
Clothing $ 25.00
Laundry and dry cleaning $ 30.00
Medical and dental expenses $ 25.00
Transportation {not including car payments) $ 150.00
Recreation, ciubs and entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc, 3 5.00
Charitable contributions $ 25.00
Insurance {not deducted from wages or included in home mortgage payments)
Hameowner's or renter's 3 0.00
Life 5 0.00
Health $ 0.00
Auto 5 0.00
Other $ 0.00
Taxes {not deducted from wages or included in home mortgage payments)
{Specify) $ 0.00
Instaliment payments: (In chapter 12 and 13 cases, do not Jist payments to be included in the plan)
Auto $ 0.00
Other L 0.00
Alimony, maintenance or support paid to others $ 0.00
Payments for support of additional dependents not living at your home $ 0.00
Regular expenses from operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detalled statement) $ 845.00
Cther $ 0.00
TOTAL MONTHLY EXPENSES (Report also on Summary of Schedules) 3 1,695.00
[FOR CHAPTER 12 AND 13 DEBTORS ONLY]
Provide the information requested below, including whether plan payments are to be made bi-weekly, monthly, annually, or at
some other regular interval.
A. Total projected monthly income $ 2,179.16
B. Total projected monthly expenses $ 1,695.00
C. Excess income [A minus B) 5 484.16
D. Totat amount to be paid into plan each Monthly & 480.00

{interval}




In re:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Middie District of Pennsylvania
KENNETH B AHEARN

Case No.

Chapter 13

BUSINESS INCOME AND EXPENSES

FINANCIAL REVIEW OF THE DEBTOR'S BUSINESS (NOTE: ONLY INCLUDE information directly related fo the business

operation.)

PART A -
1.
PARTB -

2,

PART C

21.

22.

w N ;bW

GROSS BUSINESS INCOME FOR PREVIOUS 12 MONTHS:
Gross income For 12 Months Prior to Filing:

ESTIMATED AVERAGE FUTURE GROSS MONTHLY INCOME:

Gross Monthly Income;

- ESTIMATED FUTURE MONTHLY EXPENSES:

- Net Employee Payroli (Other Than Debtor)
. Payroll Taxes

. Unemployment Taxes

- Worker's Compensation

Other Taxes

. Inventory Purchases (including raw materials)

. Purchase of Feed/Fertilizer/Seed/Spray
10.

. Utilities
12.

13,
14.

15.

16.
17.
18,

19,
20.

Rent (Other than debtor's principal residence)

Office Expenses and Supplies

Repairs and Maintenance
Vehicle Expenses

Travel and Entertainment

Equipment Rental and Leases

Legal/Accounting/Other Professional Fees
Insurance

Employee Berefits (e.g., pension, medical, etc.)

Payments to Be Made Directly By Debtor to Secured Creditors For
Pre-Petition Business Debts (Specify);
MORTGAGE PAYMENT

Cther {Specify):

GARBAGE
HEAT
MAINTENANCE

Total Monthly Expenses (Add items 3 - 21)

PART D - ESTIMATED AVERAGE NET MONTHLY INCOME:

23,

AVERAGE NET MONTHLY INCOME (Subtract ltem 22 from Itern 2)

&

13,500.00

0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
G.00
0.00

670.00

25.00
0.00

1,125.00

845,00

280.00




Form B&
[6/90)

Inre  KENNETH B AHEARN

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Case No.

Chapter 13

SUMMARY OF SCHEDULES

AMOUNTS SCHEDULED

ATTACHED
NAME OF SCHEDULE (YESI/NO) NO. OF SHEETS ASSETS LIABILITIES

A - Reaal Property YES 1 $ 93.000.00
B - Personal Property YES 3 6.536.00
C - Property Claimed

as Exempt _ YES 1
D - Creditors Holding

Secured Claims YES 89.875.00
E - Creditors Holding Unsecured

Priority Claims YES
F - Creditors Holding Unsecured

MNanpriornity Claims YES
G - Executory Contracts and

Unexpired Leases YES
H - Codebtors YES
i- Current Income of

Individual Debtor{s) YES 2.179.16
J - Current Expenditures of

Individual Debtor{s} YES 1.695.00

Total Nurmnber of sheats
in ALL Schedules >

Total Assets 5

99,536.00

Total Liabilities »

99,373.00




fficial Form 6 - Cant .
12/03)

Inre: KENNETH B AHEARN
Debtor

Case No.

{If known)

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY BY INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

I declare under penatty of perjury that | have read the foregoing summary and schedules, consisting of 15

(Total shawn on summary pege plus 1.
and belief,

w N 0¥ o T

KENNETHB AHEARN  —

sheets plus the summary page, and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, informaticon,

[If joint case, both spouses must sign]

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

(NOT APPLICABLE)

Penalty for making a false statement ar concealing property. Fina of up to $500,000 ar imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 US.C 8§ 152 and 3571,



Form 7
{12/03)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Middle District of Pennsylvania
Inre:  KENNETH B AHEARN Case No.

4280 Chapter 13

- STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

1. Income from employment or operation of business

None  State the gross amount of income the debtor has received from employment, trade, or profession, or from
O operation of the debtor's business from the beginning of this calendar year to the date this case was
commenced. Stale also the gross amounts received during the two years immediately preceding this
calendar year. (A debtor that maintains, or has maintained, financial records on the basis of a fiscal rather
than a calendar year may report fiscal year income. Identify the beginning and ending dates of the debtor's
fiscal year.) If a joint petition is filed, state income for each spouse separately. (Married debtors filing under

chapter 12 or chapter 13 must state income of both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the
Spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

AMOUNT SOURCE FISCAL YEAR PERIOD
2,894.00 EMPLOYMENT 2004
12,000.00 EMPLOYMENT 2003
10,457.00 EMPLOYMENT 2002

2. Income other than from employment or operation of business

State the amount of income received by the debtor other than from employment, trade,

o profession, or operation of the debfor's business during the two years immediately preceding the
commencement of this case. Give particulars. If a joint petition is filed, state income for each
spouse separately. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must state income for

each spouse whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not filed.}

None

AMOUNT SOURCE FISCAL YEAR PERIOD
13,500.00 RENT 2002
13,500.00 RENT 2003
3,375.00 RENT 2004

3. Payments to creditors
None

a. List all payments on loans, instaliment purchases of goods or services, and other debts,
aggregating more than $600 to any creditor, made within 90 days immediately preceding the
commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include
payments by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are
separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DATES OF AMOUNT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR PAYMENTS PAID

b. List all payments made within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case
to or for the benefit of creditors who are or were insiders. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include payments by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is
filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)



None

None

None

Nang

None

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR DATES OF

AMOUNT
AND RELATIONSHIP TO DEBTOR PAYMENTS AMOUNT PAID

STILL QWING

4. Suits and administrative proceedings, executions, garnishments and attachments

a. List afl suits and administrative proceedings to which the debior is or was a party within one year
immediately preceding the filing of this bankruptcy case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or
chapter 13 must include information concerning either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is
filed, uniess the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

CAPTION OF SUIT COURT OR AGENGY STATUS OR
AND CASE NUMBER NATURE OF PROCEEDING AND LOCATION DISPOSITION

b. Describe all property that has been attached, garnished or seized under any legal or equitable
process within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors
filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information concerning property of either or both
spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not filed,)

NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
GF PERSON FOR WHOSE DATE OF AND VALUE OF
BENEFIT PROPERTY WAS SEIZED SEIZURE PROPERTY

5. Repossessions, foreclosures and returns

List all property that has been repossessed by a creditor, sold at a foreclosure sale,

transferred through a deed in lieu of foreclosure or retumned to the seller, within one year
immediately preceding the commencement of this case. {Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapler 13 must include information concerning property of either or both spouses whether or
not a joint petition is fiied, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DATE OF REPOSSESSION, DESCRIPTION
NAME AND ADDRESS FORECLOSURE SALE AND VALUE OF
OF CREDITOR OR SELLER TRANSFER OR RETURN PROPERTY

6. Assignments and receiverships

a. Describe any assignment of property for the benefit of creditors made within 120 days
immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include any assignment by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition
is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

TERMS OF
NAME AND ADDRESS DATE OF ASSIGNMENT

OF ASSIGNEE ASSIGNMENT OR SETTLEMENT



None

None

None

None

None

b. List all property which has been in the hands of a custodian, receiver, or court-appointed official
within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing
under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include infermation concerning property of either or both

spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not filed.)

NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
NAME AND ADDRESS OF COURT DATE OF AND VALUE OF
CF CUSTODIAN CASE TITLE & NUMBER ORDER PROPERTY
7. Gifts

List ail gifts or charitable contributions made within one year im mediately preceding the
commencement of this case except ordinary and usual gifts to family members aggregating less
than $200 in value per individual family member and charitable contributions aggregating less
than $100 per recipient. (Married debtors fiting under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include gifts

or contributions by either or both spouses whether or not a jeint petition is filed, unless the spouses
are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

NAME AND ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION
OF PERSON TO DEBTOR, DATE AND VALUE OF
OR ORGANIZATION IF ANY OF GIFF GIFT

8. Losses

List all losses from fire, theft, other casualty or gambling within one year immediately preceding

the commencement of this case or since the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing
under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include iosses by either ar both spouses whether or not a

joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition s not filed.)

DESCRIFTION DESCRIPTION OF CIRCUMSTANCES AND, IF
AND vALUE OF LOSS WAS COVERED IN WHOLE OR IN PART DATE OF
PROPERTY BY INSURANCE, GIVE PARTICULARS LOSS

9. Payments related to debt counseling or bankruptcy

List all payments made or property transferred by or on bhehalf of the debitor to any persons,
including attorneys, for consultation concerning debt consolidation, relief under the bankruptcy law

of preparation of a petition in bankruptey within one year immediately preceding the commencement
of this case.

NAME AND ADDRESS

DATE QF PAYMENT, AMOUNT OF MONEY OR
OF PAYEE NAME OF PAYOR IF DESCRIPTION AND VALUE
OTHER THAN DEBTOR OF PROPERTY

10. Other transfers

a. List all other property, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of the business or
financial affairs of the debtor, transferred either absolutely or as security within ane year
immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include transfers by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is
filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)



None

None

None

None

None

DESCRIBE PROPERTY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF TRANSFEREE, TRANSFERRED

RELATIONSHIP TQ DEBTOR DATE AND VALUE RECEIVED

11. Closed financial accounts

List all financial accounts and instruments held in the name of the debtor or for the benefit of

the debtor which were closed, sold, or otherwise transferred within one year immediately preceding
the commencement of this case. include checking, savings, ar other financial accounts,
certificates of deposit, or other instruments; shares and share accounts held in banks, credit
unions, pension funds, cooperatives, associations, brokerage houses and other financial
institutions. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information
concerning accounts or instruments held by or for either or both spouses whether or not a joint
petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

TYPE OF ACCOUNT, LAST FOUR AMOUNT AND
NAME AND ADDRESS DIGITS OF ACCOUNT NUMBER, DATE OF SALE
OF INSTITUTION AND AMGUNT OF FINAL BALANCE OR CLOSING

12. Safe deposit boxes

List each safe deposit or other box or depositary in which the debtor has or had securities,

cash, or other valuables within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case.
(Married debtors fiting under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include boxes or depositories of either
or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a
joint petition is not filed.)

NAME AND ADDRESS NAMES AND ADDRESSES DESCRIPTICON DATE OF TRANSFER
OF BANK CR OF THOSE WITH ACCESS OF OR SURRENDER,
OTHER DEPQSITORY TG BOX OR DEPOSITORY CONTENTS IF ANY

13. Setoffs

List all setoffs made by any creditor, including a bank, against a debt or deposit of the debtor

within 90 days preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include information concerning either or both spouses whether or not a joint
petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DATE OF AMOUNT OF
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR SETOFF SETOFF
14. Property held for another person
List all property owned by another person that the debtor holds or contrals.
NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION AND VALUE
OF OWNER OF PROPERTY LOCATION OF PROPERTY

15. Prior address of debtor



None

None

Nene

None

If the debtar has moved within the two years immediately preceding the commencement of this
case, list all premises which the debtor occupied during that period and vacated prior fo the
commencement of this case. If a joint petition is filed, report also any separate address of either
spouse.

ADDRESS NAME USED DATES OF QCCUPANCY

16. Spouses and Former Spouses

if the debtor resides or resided in a community property state, commonwealth, or territory {including Alaska, Arizona,
California, Idaho, Louisiana, Nevada, New Mexico, Puerto Rico, Texas, Washington, or Wisconsin) within the six-year period
immediately preceding the commencement of the case, identify the name of the debtor 's spouse and of any former spouse
who resides or resided with the debtor in the community property state.

NAME

17. Environmental Information.

For the purpose of this question, the following definitions apply:

"Environmental Law" means any federal, state or local statute or regulation regulating pollution, contamination, releases of
hazardous or toxic substances, wastes or material into the air, land, soil, surface water, groundwater, or other medium,
including, but not limited to, statutes or regulations regulating the cleanup of these substances, wastes, or material,

"Site” means any location, facility, or property as defined under any Environmental Law, whether or not presently or
formerly owned or operated by the debtor, including, but not limited to, disposal sites.

"Hazardous Material” means anything defined as a hazardous waste, hazardous substance, toxic substance,
hazardous material, pollutant, or contaminant or similar term under an Environmental Law,

a. List the name and address of every site for which the debtor has received notice in writing by a governmental unit that
it may be liable or potentially liable under or in violation of an Environmental Law, Indicate the governmental unit, the date of
the notice, and, if known, the Environmental Law.

SITE NAME AND NAME AND ADDRESS DATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
ADDRESS OF GOVERNMENTAL UNIT NOTICE LAW

b. List the name and address of every site for which the debtor provided notice to a governmental unit of a release of
Hazardous Material. indicate the governmental unit to which the notice was sent and the date of the notice.

SITE NAME AND NAME AND ADDRESS DATE QF ENVIRONMEMTAL
ADDRESS OF GOVERNMENTAL UNIT NOTICE LAWY

c. List all judicial or administrative proceedings, including settiements or orders, under any Environmental Law with
respect to which the debtor is or was a party. Indicate the name and address of the governmental unit that is or was a party
to the proceeding, and the docket number.

NAME AND ADDRESS DOCKET NUMBER STATUS CR
OF GOVERNMENTAL UNIT DISPOSITION



Naone

None

None

None

None

None

18. Nature, location and name of business

a. If the debtor is an individua!, list the names, addresses, taxpayer identification numbers, nature of the businesses,
and beginning and ending dates of ail businesses in which the debtor was an officer, director, partner, or managing executive
of a corporation, partnership, sole proprietorship, or was a self-employed professional within the six years immediately
preceding the commencement of this case, or in which the debtor owned 5 percent or more of the voting or equity securities
within the six years immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

If the debtor is a partnership, list the names, addresses, taxpayer identification numbers, nature of the
business, and beginning and ending dates of all businesses in which the debtar was a partner or owned 5
percent or more of the voting or equity securities within the six years immaediately preceding the
commencement of this case.

If the debtor is a corporation, list the names, addresses, taxpayer identification numbers, nature of the
business, and beginning and ending dates of aif businesses in which the debtor was a partner or owned 5
percent or more of the voting or equity securities within the six years immediately preceding the
commencement of this case,

TAXPAYER BEGINNING AND ENDING
NAME LD. NUMBER ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATES
b, Identify any business listed in response to subdivision a., above, that is “single asset real estate” as defined in 11
U.S.C. § 101,
NAWME ADDRESS

19. Books, records and financial statements

a, List all bookkeepers and accountants who within two years immediately preceding the filing of
this bankruptecy case kept or supervised the keeping of books of account and records of the debtor.

NAME AND ADDRESS DATES SERVICES RENDERED

b. List all firms or individuals who within the two years immediately preceding the filing of this
bankruptcy case have audited the books of account and records, or prepared a financial statement
of the debtor.

NAME AND ADDRESS DATES SERVICES RENDERED

c. Listall firms or individuals who at the time of the commencement of this case were in
possession of the books of account and records of the debtor, If any of the books of account and
records are not available, explain.

NAME ADDRESS

d. List all financial institutions, creditors and other parties, including mercantile and trade

agencies, to whom a financial statement was issued within the two years immediately preceding the
commencement of this case by the debtor.

NAME AND ADDRESS DATE ISSLUED



Nene

None

None

None

None

None

None

20. Inventories

a. List the dates of the last two inventories taken of your property, the name of the person who
supervised the taking of each inventary, and the dollar amount and basis of each inventory.

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INVENTORY
DATE OF iINVENTORY INVENTORY SUPERVISOR (Specify cost, market or other basis)

b. Listthe name and address of the person having possession of the records of each of the two
inventories reported in a., above.

NAME AND ADDRESSES OF CUSTODIAN
DATE OF INVENTORY OF INVENTORY RECORDS

21. Current Partners, Officers, Directors and Shareholders

a. Ilfthe debtor is a partnership, list the nature and percentage of partnership interest of each
member of the partnership.

NAME AND ADDRESS NATURE OF INTEREST PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST

b. [Ifthe debtor is a corporation, list all officers and directors of the corporation, and each
stockhoider who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds 5 percent or more of the voting
securities of the corporation.

NATURE AND PERCENTAGE
NAME AND ADDRESS TITLE OF STOCK OWNERSHIP

22. Former partners, officers, directors and shareholders

a. M the debtor is a partnership, list each member who withdrew from the partnership within one
year immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

NAME ADDRESS DATE OF WITHDRAWAL

b. If the debtor is a corporation, list all officers, or directors whose relationship with the corporation
terminated within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

NAME AND ADDRESS TITLE DATE OF TERMINATION

23. Withdrawals from a partnership or distributions by a corporation

If the debtor is a partnership or corporation, list all withdrawals or distributions credited or given
ta an insider, including compensation in any form, bonuses, loans, stock redemptions, options
exercised and any other perquisite during ene year immediately preceding the commencement
of this case.



NAME & ADDRESS

AMOUNT OF MONEY
OF RECIPIENT, DATE AND PURPOSE OR DESCRIFTION
RELATIONSHIP T DEBTOR OF WITHDRAWAL AND WALUE OF PROPERTY

24. Tax Consolidation Group.

None
14}
If the debtor is & corporation, list the name and federal taxpayer identification number of the parent corporation of any
consolidated group for tax purposes of which the debtor has been a member at any time within the six -year period
immediately preceding the commencement of the case,
NAME OF PARENT CORPORATION TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
25. Pension Funds.
Naone
&

If the debtor is not an individual, list the name and federal taxpayer identification number of any pension fund to which the

debtor, as an employer, has been responsible for contributing at any time within the six-year period immediately preceding

the commencement of the case.

NAME OF PENSION FUND TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

* ok ok ok ok

{if compieted by an individual or individual and spouse]

| declare under penalty of perjury that | hiave read the answers contained in the foregoing statement
of financial affa7 :;i any attachments thereto and that they are true and correct.

7/ somns L /5

7 of Debtor  KENNETH B AHEARN ©




Form B4, Exhibit ¢
{8701}

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Exhibit "C"

{ff, to the best of the debtor's knowledgs, the debtor owns or has possession of property
that poses or is afleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to the public health or
safety, aftach this Exhibit "C" to the petition. ]

Inre: KENNETH B AHEARN Case No.:

Chapter: 13
Debtor(s)

Exhibit "C" to Voluntary Petition

1. Identify and briefly describe all real or personal property owned by or in possession of
the debtor that, to the best of the debtor's knowledge, poses or is alleged to pose a threat of

imminent and identifiable harm to the public health or safety (attach additional sheets if necessary):

NONE

2. With respect to each parcel of real property or item of personal property identified in
question 1, describe the nature and location of the dangerous condition, whether environmental
or otherwise, that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to the
public health or safety (attach additiona! sheets if necessary).




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

In re: KENNETH B AHEARN Case No.

Chapter 13

DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY
FOR DEBTOR

1. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a} and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), | certify that | am the attorney for the above-named debtor{s)
and that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptey, or agreed to be

paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendered on behaif of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in
connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:

Debtor

For legal services, | have agreed to accept L) 2,500.00
Prior to the filing aof this statement | have received $ 0.00
Balance Due $ 2,500.00
2. The source of compensation paid to me was:
[0 Debtor O Other {specify)
3. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:
O Debior [0 Other (specify)
4. B ihave notagreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unless they are members and associates
of my law firm.
O Ihave agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or persons who are not members or associates of
my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the compensation, is
attached.
5. Inretumn for the above-disclosed fee, | have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptey case,
including:

a}  Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file
a petition in bankruptcy;

b) Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs, and plan which may be required;
c) Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmaticn hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof:
d)  Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and cther contested bankruptcy matters;

e) [Other provisions as needed]
None
8. By agreement with the debtor{s) the above disclosed fee does not incluga the fellowing services:

None

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for

representation of the debtoy(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding. S
Dated: / / &/y /
/ 7
' 9

Robert Spielman, Bar No. 21

Robert Spialman
Attorney for Debtor{s)




»nITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUR s
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Inre:  KENNETH B AHEARN

Case No.
4280

Chapter 13

CHAPTER 13 PLAN

NOTICE

THIS PLAN CONTAINS EVIDENTIARY MATTER WHICH, IF NOT CONTROVERTED, MAY BE ACCEPTED BY THE COURT
AS TRUE, CREDITORS CANNOT VOTE ON THIS PLAN BUT MAY OBJECT TO ITS CONFIRMATION PURSUANT TO
BANKRUPTCY CODE § 1324, AND LOCAL RULES. ABSENT ANY SUCH OBJECTION, THE COURT MAY CONFIRM THIS
PLAN AND ACCEPT THE VALUATION AND ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED HE REIN.

The Debtor(s) above named hereby proposes the following plan.

1. Debts. All debts are provided for by this Plan. Only creditors holding claims duly proved and allowed shall ke entifled 1o payments from the
Trustee. (See Notice of Filing of Bar Date.) Trusiee shall not file a claim on behalf of any creditor.

2. Payments. As of the date of this plan, the debtor has paid $0.00 to the Trustee. Debtor and/or any entity from whom the debtor(s) receive
income shall pay to the Trustee the sum of $480.00 Monthly, commencing , for 60 months for a total of $28,800.00 or until such amounts are paid
that will afford payment of all aliowed and proven claims in the amounts payable under this Plan.

Graduated Payments: BEGIN MONTH # OF MONTHS ADJUSTMENT

3. Blan Payments. The Trustee, from available funds, shall make payments to creditors in the following amounts and order. All dates for beginning of
payments are estimates only and may be adjusted by the Trustee as necessary to carry out the terms of this plan.

A. DEBTOR'S FEE PAID TO BALANCE --- PAYMENT SCHEDULE --- TOTAL
ATTORNEY REQUESTED  DATE DUE PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH PAYMENTS
Robert Spielman 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 43597 1 5 2,500.00
0.00 0.00 320.15 6 1
B. Mortgage Arrears. {Regular monthly payments to be made by Debtor and to start on the first due date after date of filing petitior.)
--- PAYMENT SCHEDULE --- TOTAL
PAYMENTS
CREDITOR RATE ARREARS PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH
EMC MORTGAGE CORP 7.50% 16,300.00 403.58 14 1 20,457.72
0.00% 435.97 15 45
0.00% 435.49 60 1

C. Secured Claims. (A creditor's secured claim shall be the net amount due as of date of filing or the value of the collateral to which creditor's

lien attaches, whichever is iess. Interest shall be allowed at contract rate or 12.00% APR whichever is less. Creditor shall retain its lien until
the allowed secured portion of the claim is fully paid.)

CREDITOR & — PAYMENT SCHEDULE - TOTAL
COLLATERAL RATE CLAIM PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH PAYMENTS
i. Secured Claims - Paid in full

NONE
ii. Secured Claims - Cure default only

NONE

Chapter 13 Plan - Pags 10of 3



Inre:  KENNETH B AHEARN Case No,
4280 Chapter 13

D. Priority Claims. (Unsecured claims entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507 shall be paid in full as follows.}

PRIORITY --- PAYMENT SCHEDULE - TOTAL
CLAIM
CREDITOR PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH PAYMENTS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 3,200.00 115.82 6 1 3,200.00
435.97 7 7
32.39 14 1
E. Separate Class of Unsecured Claims, {May include co-signed debts as provided for by 11 U.S.C. § 1301, including interest at contract
rate.)
CREDITOR & UNSECURED
CLASSIFICATION CLAIM - PAYMENT SCHEDULE --- TOTAL
NONE RATE PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH PAYMENTS

F. Unsecured Creditors. (All other creditors not scheduled above are deemed unsecurad without priority and shall be paid pro rata from funds
remaining after payment of above scheduled claims. Debtor estimates the unsecured dlaims to total § 6,298.00, and praposes to provide at least
$,0.64 which wili pay in full said creditors' claims, or in no event, provide a composition percentage of less than 0.01%. (Funds
Provided/Unsecured Claims)

G. Lien Avoidance. (Debtor intends to file a motion, pursuant fo Bankruptey Rule 4003(d) to avoid all Nonpossesssory, nonpurchase money
security interests and judicial liens as provided by 11 U.S.C. § 522(f), and the plan herein provides for payment of such liens as general
unsecured claims only. Any creditors' claim or portion thereof not listed in paragraph C above is to be treated as unsecured and, unless
objected to, such unsecured status, for purposes of this plan, will be binding upcn confirmation, but the lien shall survive unless avoided.

H. Leases and Contracts. The Debtor hereby assumes the following unexpired leases and executory confracts, and rejects all others.

NAME OF CREDITOR DESCRIPTION

RACHAEL M IANOTTI RESIDENTIAL LEASE
NAME OF CREDITOR DESCRIFTION

RANDI | DICKERSON RESIDENTIAL LEASES
NAME OF CREDITOR DESCRIPTION

ROBERT J PRIMERO RESIDENTIAL LEASE

|. Miscellanegus Provisions.

4. Secured Claims - Paid directly by debtor(s). The following creditors' claims are fully secured, shall be paid diractly by the debtors, and receive

no payments under paragraph 3 above:

CREDITGR COLLATERAL MARKET VALUE  AMQUNT OF CLAIM

NONE

5. Euture Income. Debtor(s) submits all future earnings or ather future income 1o such supervision and control of the Trustee as is necessary for
the execution of this Plan,

8. Standing Trustee Percentage Fee. Pursuant to 28 U.5.C. § 586{e)(B}, the Attorney General, after consultation with the United States Trustee,
sets a percentage fee not to exceed ten percent of payments made to creditors by the Trustee under the terms of this Plan.

Chapter 13 Plan - Page 20f 3



Inre:  KENNETH B AHEARN

4280

Case No.

Chapter 13

SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS OF PLAN PAYMENTS TO BE MADE BY TRUSTEE

A. Total debt provided under the Plan and administrative expenses

1. Attorney Fees

2. Mortgage Arrears

3. Secured Claims

4. Priority Claims

5. Separate Class of Unsecured Claims
6. All other unsecured claims

Total payments to above Greditors
Trustee percentage

* Total Debtor payments to the Plan

2,500.00
20,457.72
0.00
3,200.00
0.00

0.64

26,158.36
2,615.84

28,800.00

* Total payments must equal total of payments set forth in paragraph 2 on page 1 of this Plan.

B. Reconciliation with Chapter 7

1. Interest of unsecured creditors if Chapter 7 filed
a. Total property of debtor
b. Property securing debt
¢. Exempt property
d. Priority unsecured claims
e. Chapter 7 trustee fee
f. Funds for Chapter 7 distribution {est.)

2. Percent of unsscured, nonpriority claims paid under Plan

3. Percent of unsecured, nonpricrity claims paid if Chapter 7 filed (est.)

Attorney for Dehtor(s):
Robert Spielman
21489

Robert Spielman

29 East Main St

Suite D

Bloomsburg PA 17815-1804
bohspieiman@aya.yale.edu

Phone:  570-380,107

Fax; 570, 784-3 =

Signed: - /
Robert Spielman //

Chapter 13 Plan - Page 3 of 3

98,536.00
89,875.00

6,536.00
3,200.00
0.00
0.00

0.01

0.00

i T

KENNETH B AHEARN, Debtor

s//// f//%



B 201 (11/03)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NOTICE TO INDIVIDUAL CONSUMER DEBTOR

The purpose of this notice is to acquaint you with the four chapters of the federal
Bankruptcy Code under which you may file a bankruptcy petition. The bankruptcy
faw is complicated and not easily described. Therefore, you should seek the advice
of an attorney to leam of your rights and responsibilities under the law should you

decide to file a petition with the court. Court employees are prohibited from giving
you legal advice.

Chapter 7: Liquidation ($155 filing fee plus $39 administrative fee plus $15 trustee surcharge)

1. Chapter 7 is designed for debtors in financiaf difficulty who do not have the ability to pay their existing debis.

2, Under chapter 7 a trustee takes possession of all your property. You may cialm certain of your property as exempt under
governing law. The trustee then liquidates the property and uses the proceeds {o pay your creditors according to priorities of the

Bankruptey Code.

3. The purpose of filing a chapter 7 case is to obtain a discharge of your existing debts. if, however, you are found to have
committed certain kinds of improper conduct deseribed in the Bankruptey Code, your discharge may be denied by the court, and the
purpase for which you filed the bankruptey petition will be defeated.

4. Even if you receive a discharge, there are some debts that are not discharged under the law, Therefore, you may still be
responsible for such debts as certain taxes and student loans, alimony and support payments, criminal restitution, and debts for death or
persanal injury caused by driving white intoxicated from alcohol or drugs.

5. Under certain circumstances you may keep property that you have purchased subject to valid security interest. Your attorney
can explain the options that are avaitable to you.

Chapter 13: Repayment of All or Part of the Debts of an Individual with Regular Income ($155 filing fee
plus $39 administrative fee)

1. Chapter 13 is designed for individuals with regular income who are temporarily unable to pay their debts but would fike to

pay them in installments over a period of time. You are only eligible for chapter 13 if your debts do not exceed certain doliar ameunts
set forth in the Bankruptcy Code.

2, Under chapter 13 you musi file a plan with the court to repay your creditors all or part of the money that you owe them,
using your future earings. Usually, the period allowed by the court to repay vour debis is three years, but no mare than five years.
Your plan must be approved by the court before it can take effect.

3. Under chapter 13, unlike chapter 7, you may keep all your property, both exempt and non-exempt, as long as you continue
to make payments under the plan,

4. After completion of payments under your plan, your debts are discharged except alimony and support payments, student
loans, certain debts including eriminal fines and restitution and debts for death or perscnal injury caused by driving while intoxicated
from alcoho! or drugs, and long term secured obligations.

Chapter 11: Reorganization ($800 filing fee plus $39 administrative fee)

Chapter 11 is designed for the recrganization of a business but is ais¢ available to consumer deblors. Its provisions are quite
complicated, and any decision by an individual to file a chapter 11 petition should be reviewed with an attorney.
Chapter 12: Family Farmer ($200 filing fee plus $39 administrative fee)

Chapter 12 designed to permit family farmers to repay their debts over a period of ime from future eamings and is in many ways

similar to chapter 13. The eligibility requirements are restrictive, limiting its use to those whose income arises prirnarily from a family
- owned farm.

I, the debtor, affirm that | have read this notice.

Signature of Debtor Case Number

/G )



Form B 21 Official Form 21

(12/03)

In re

KENNETH B AHEARN, Debtor

Address

111 WEST MAIN ST APT 3
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Employer's Tax Identification (EIN) Nots). {if any]:

Debtor

Last four digits of Social Security Nofs).: 4280 Debtor

Form 21. STATEMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Case No.

Chapter 13

B T S L T S

STATEMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER(S)

1. Name of Debtor (enter Last, First, Middle): AHEARN, KENNETH, B

{Check the appropriate box and, if appiicable, provide the required information. }
& Debtor has a Social Security Number and it is : 081464280

(if more than one, state all. )
{1 Debtor does not have a Social Security Number.

2. Name of Joint Debtor {enter Last, First, Middle):

(Check the appropriate box and, if applicable, provide the required information. )
[Q Joint Debtor has a Social Security Number and it is :

(if more than one, state all. )

[ Joint Debtor does not have a Social Security Number.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

« AT gl

Signature of Debtor Date

Sy

“Joint debtors must provide information for both spouses.

Penally for tnaking a false statement: Fine of up to $250,000 or up to 5 vears imprisonment or both. 18 U.S.C.

§§ 152 and 3571,



KENNETH B AHEARN

KENNETH B AHEARN
11% WEST MAIN ST APT 3
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Rohert Spielman

Robert Spielman

29 ‘East Main St

Suite D

Blgomsburg PA 17815-1804

COLUMBIA COUNTY PRISON
7TH AND IRON STREETS
BLOCMSBURG PA 17815

LEVAN CARL C
50} CRESTWOOD DR
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

7

REMIT CORP
36 W MAIN ST
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
TOWN HALL
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

BON TON
BOX 17598
BALTIMORE MD 21297-1598

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
BOX 660530
DALLAS TX 75266-0530

MORO GREGCRY T
348 E 2ZND ST
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

SEARS CARD
BOX 182149
COLUMBUS CH 43218-2149

UNIVERSAL CARD
BOX 8213

5 HACKENSACK NJ 07606-8213

BANKRUPT / DEBTOR NO.

CAPITAL ONE
BOX 85617
RICHMOND VA 23276-0001

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
BOX 628

PITTSBURGH PA 15230

MRS ASSOCIATES INC
6530 W CAMPUS CVAL
NEW ALBANY CH 43054

SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE TV
500 GRANT ST
SUNBURY PA 17801-2500

ZENITH ACQUISITION
BOX 241911
HOUSTON TX 7709%4-8911



7 re:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

KENNETH B AHEARN

Case No.

4280 Chapter 13

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor{s), or dabtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the
attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of 1 sheet(s) is complete, correct and consistent with the
debtor’s schedules pursuant to Local Bankruptey Rules and liwe assume all responsibility fer errors and omissions.

w 11y \{ /47%4
- A sp L

Robert Spielman
Bar No, 21489




WEIS MARKETS, INC. — PAYRO

EMPLOYEE LOCATION & NAME EMPLOYEE NO. SOCIAL SEC. NO. WK. END
006 15 58016 081 46 4280 03/27/04
KENNETH B AHEARN 5 1 O 0 0 8 3
EXPLANATION OF EARN'INGSI'TA_XESIDEDUCTIONS CURBENT YEAR TO DATE
HRS/RATE/EARNINGS
CONTRCL # QOS710 34 .00 7.25 246 .50 REM| VAC 4800
6.00 8.25 49,50 -.Q0
TOTAL EARNINGS 296.00 3670.75
TAXES
FICA 17.24 222.15
MEDICARE 4.03 541.97
FED WITHHOLDING 18.31 235.907
PA STATE TAX 8.54 110.03
BLOOMSBURG 4,34 55.89
BLOOMSBURG AREA
PA UNEMPLOYMENT .27 3.33
DCcC PRIVILEGE 10.00
TOTAL TAXES 52.73 b8k .44
DEDUCT 1ONS :
{.IFE INSURANCE .Bo 2.78
MEDICAL TNSUR 17.00 84.00
WISION .40 .80
THOTAL DEDUCTIONS 17.9% B7.55
FULL-TIME ASSOCIATES: PLEASE CHECK WITH -YOUR
MANAGER FOR DATES OF MEETINGS IN YOUR ARE# ON
NEW DENTAL AND LONG TERM DISABILITY BENEF 1TS.
225.32 2894.76




0
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paui R. Eyerly IV, Associate Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and placc of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of March 31: April 7, 14, 2004

exactly as printed and published; that the alfiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the alliant nor Press
Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Nolary Public)
My Comnu&ﬁmm@@ennsylvania

1 Notaral Seal

1 Darris L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
! Srot Twe., Columbia County
!

m Gcmﬂ-sam Expiras July 3, 2007

ANd NOW, ..ot e, , 200 e Bl hevelvy e BRol¥aY the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............co..oo. [or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Fhie Medt, Cor]r,p~ vs_Kenneth ¢ Bane. Ahearn
No. 22-04 ED NO._ /1/S3-C/ ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 4~3/-04 0920

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) b

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID N

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A TROUVESSION AT CORPORATION

JOSEPH AL GOLDBECK, T,
GARY E.MOCALTERTY*
MICHALL T, MUKELVER®

Mellon Independence Center

RENEE M. POZZUOT-BULCKER*
KRISTINA (. MURTHA*

TN Market Strect
Philadelphiy, PA 12106

ATTORNEY'S A1 LAw

SENTRY QFFICE PLAZA
SUTTE 420
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMOML, N1 08108
{836) R58-3242
FAN (8561 838-2097

SUTTE 5000}

(215) 627-1322

FAX (215) 627-7734

*PA & NTBAR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Oftice

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No., 2001-CV-1152

PLEASE REPLY TO THE
PHILADELPLIA (WFICTE

March 30, 2004

BONNIE AHEARN and KENNETH B. AHEARN

Dear Sir‘fMadam:
The above case may be sold on April 21,

Thank you for your cooperation.

JES/ D gm

2004. 1t has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK FEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.1 .#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038
PlaintifT
Vs.

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETIH B. AHEARN
Mortgagors and Record Owners

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2001-CV-1152

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (%)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

{ K] Personal Service by the Sherilf's O ffice/competentaduk {copy of return attached).

{ ) Certifled miail by Yoscph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Cerlified mail by Sherift's Office.

(1} Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proot of mailing attached).

{) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached),

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorncy for Defendant(s) of record.

I¥F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Sherills Office (copy of return attached).

() Certificd Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Aflidavit under Rule 3129 (copy atlached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mait by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached),

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

C ook NGttt

BY: #¢seph A. goldbeck, It
Attorhiey for Plaintift




[

7060 3901 9848 2710 9uS4

TO: "~AHEARN, KENNETH B.
KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKLEEVER
January 24, 2004

REFERENCE: \HpARN, BONNIE / EMC-0347
= Columbia

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Postage

AECEIPT Certified Fee

SERVICE -
Return Receipt Fes

Restricted Delivery

Totat Postage & Fees

1S Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Mo [nsurance Coverage Provided
Do Mot Use for Intermational Mail




SOLDBECK Mo & McKEEVER
o Suite 500 m.w.wwmowﬁ.ww Building

: i Cheek tvpe of myir
Name as,qg 111 S. Independence Mzl East
Addrass gmﬂﬁmﬁufmm«

_ O Erpress O mevmr asoE Arrhannise
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Postage
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - $.0. 90X 380 24 ROUR PHONE
1570) 189-5632 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570} 7646100
FAX; ($70) T84-0257
EMC MORTGAGE CORP. Docket # 22ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B, AHEARN

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 09, 2004, AT 8:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BONNIE AHEARN AT COLUMBIA
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE BLOOMSBURG, BY HANDING TO KENNETH AHEARN,

HUSBAND, A TRUIE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO
THEM THE CONTUENTS THLEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME . . )
THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 09, 2004 w»’r Cﬁ " é ; ézf
oy W7V x
i / TIMOTHY T. CHAMBLERLAIN

NOTARY PUBLIC ACTING SHERIFF
- , .
NGTNUAL SR oL X O@% o haé
NOY WESTOVER, NOTARY PU = :
VL ODMSBURG, COLUMBIA M%% g~ P. D'’ANGELO
ity COMMISSION BXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2001 DEPUTY SHERIFF




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MHONE COURT HOUSE - £,0. 80X 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 399-5627 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7845300
FAX: (570) 784-0257
EMC MORTGAGE CORP, Docket # 22ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORLCLOSURE
BONNIE ATIEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN

AFTFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY (9, 2004, AT 8:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE UPON KENNETH AHEARN AT COLUMBILA
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO KENNETH AHEARN, A TRUKE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THI:
CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME " . T
THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 09, 2004 [ ot ,{;{aw—r 'Cﬁ g é ’
X

p .
M’L{}éﬁ %W z LC\ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY PUBLIC ACTING SHERIFF
WES s )
1 BLO%YMSBURG COLUMBIA CO., PA P. D’ANGELO

12y COMMSSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2008 DEPUTY SHERIFF




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeevet
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200

Irving, TX 75038

V8.

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
Mortgagors and Record Owners

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Plaintiff

Detendants

IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2001-CV-1152

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 1O RULE 3129

EMC MORTGAGE CORP, Plaintii{ in the above action, by its attorney, Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the {ollowin g information concerning the real property located

at:

2 York Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I.Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

BONNIE AHEARN

2 York Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

KENNETH B. AHEARN

2 York Road

Bloomsburg, PA [7815

2. Name and address ol Defendant in the judgment:

KENNLETH B. AHEARN

2 York Road

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PURIIC WELFARE

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welflare Bldg. - Room 432
P.0. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suile A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

REMIT CORPORATION
26 W. Main Street

P.C3 Box 7

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintill’ has knowledge who has any intcrest in the property which
may be affected by the salc.

TENANT/OCCUPANT
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
GREGORY T. MORO, ESQUIRE
348 Easl Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(attach separate sheel if more space is needed)
1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correet to the best of my personal knowledge or

Information and belicf, T understand that falsc statements hercin are made subjeet to the penaltics ol 18 Pa. C.$. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

—
DATED: March 30, 2004 ,,5) }/J / 6\ W
GOF CK M CATVERTY & McKEEVER
Hf )seph A (mldbu,k Jr., Lsq.

orney for Plaintill




FHONE
15707 1893622

EMC MORTGAGE CORP.

VS

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F.Q. BOX 150 T4 HOUR FHONE
SLOOMSBURC, PA 7RIS 5783 T54-4300
FAX: (570) 7946257

Docket # 22ED2004

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 09, 2004, AT &:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF

EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPQON KENNETH AHEARN AT COLUMBIA

COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO KENNETH AHEARN, A TRUE
AND ATTESTEDR COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM TIIE

CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME - : '
THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 09, 2004 }m’%"’]’ { éi Wi Fél . é zl’
X

-~
¥ ¢ '," . ey .:/./’ g N o
?p(»ﬁké—’-zﬂ }Zk-j “ TN TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC ACTING SHERIFF
e “
ROTRRAL 8 x | @ DQ,Q
WENDY wesTOVEHdLU P. D'ANGELO

: BLOOMEB
¥ COMMISSION

DEPLITY SHERIFF




PHONE
$7C) 1895411

EMC MORTGAGE CORP.

V5

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - .0. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 178515 (570 TR4-5200
FAX: (5703 FB4-0157

Docket # 22ED2004

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 09, 2004, AT 8:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BONNIE AHEARN AT COLUMBIA
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE BLOOMSBURG, BY HANDING TO KENNETH AHEARN,
HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNGQWN TO
THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME - ' /q / )
THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 09, 2004 IW"?’ .c % “\ j‘ IJ '
X

by (AT

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY PUBLIC

ACTING SHERIFF

e 1 ’/—Hj . A
—— AL SEAL ¢ . e \
| wenpy w?s%ﬁn. NOTARY PUBLIC X Ly ! C‘, g
GLODMSEURG, COLUMBIA €0 F8 P DANGELO

DLEPLTY SHERIFF




PHONE
(3700 3893622

MARCH 17, 2004

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17873
FAX: (5700 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMNMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

24 HOL'R PIIONF
1370) TB4-R00

CMC MORTGAGE CORP.

V8.

KENNETH & BONNIE AHEARN

WRITOF EXECUTION =22 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF KENNLETH & BONNIE AHEARN AT 2 YORK ROAD BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA L SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER,

50O ANSWERS:
.

FIENG

DEPUTY SH ERIFF

7 !
/_;_;_“ g i L
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ACTING SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 175 DAY OF MARCH 2004

i OTARIAL SEAL

. NOTARIAL SE
| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
!1 BLOOMSBURG, COLUMABIA CO., PA
IMY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(570) I09-5622 BLOOMSBURG, #A 17613 1370) 7846300
FAX; [$70) 7440257

Thursday, February 05, 2004

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
E. 2ND ST,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
VS

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN

DOCKET # 22ED2004 JD# 1152JD2001

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff of Columbia County

OSE =)0~ 3]



2001-CV-1152

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.,

Attomey LD #16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomncey for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGL CORP

909 Hidden Ridge Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 200
Irving, TX 73038 of Columbia County

Plaintiff
CIVEIL ACTION - [LAW

Vs,
BONNIE AHEARN ACTION OF MORTGAGE
KENNETH B. AHEARN FORECIL.OSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2 York Road Term
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No. 2001-CV-1132
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR TIHIAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: AHEARN, BONNIE
BONNIE AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Your house at 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
April 21, 2004 ,at9:30 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court
Judgment of $78,578.87 obtained by EMC MORTGAGE CORP against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to EMC MORTGAGE CORP, the back paymenis, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-627-1322

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.



2001-CV-1152

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You mav find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at $70-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossty inadequale
compared to the value of your propertv,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-339-5624,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

b You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritf gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict vou

6, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheri{l's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that monev. The moncy will be paid cut in
accordance with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (103} days after the schedule of distribution is fited.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
ummediatcly after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYILVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LLEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Chairman Of thB
Robert Linn TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Vice Chairman
Gearge Hemingwa
Tressuer Y TOWN HALL
muet Evans
Secratary-Asst, Treasurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
so?aﬂrol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
ICHOM
Gary E. Norton, Esq. 570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)
February 10, 2004
Tim Chamberlain
Acting Shenft of Columbia County
Columbia County Court 1ouse
P. O Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815
Riz Ahearn, Kenneth & Bonme Docket # 22EDZ
2 York Road JDE 11521D200

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY .

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to vour notification regarding the pending Shenff’s Sale ¢

property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform v
claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority oftice of this matter
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422 ext. 112

Sincerely,

y . |
{

Amber Kenney

- Dffice Administrator

Board of Directors

Robert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel Evang
Michael Upton
Thomas Evans

he referenced
it holds no

Uyvou require



ore & Wlore

Artorneys Al Law

Gregory T. Moro 348 EAST SECOND STREET
* Hope R. Moro BLOOMIBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
* Llicensed in Maryland (5701 7841010 “AX :570] 389 8363

and Pennsylvania

February 6, 2004

Tim Chamberlain

Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re: JD # 1152JD2001 Docket # 22ED2004
Kenneth Ahearn

Dear Tim:

Please he advised that I have a claim against the above-refercuced for a judgment in the
amount of One thousand six hundred eighty two and 50/108 Dollars ($1682.50). T have
enclosed a copy of the Default Judgment.

If you have any questions, please call,

Very truly yours,

/;;.-.-': J
~Gregory T. Moro, Esquire
- GTM/tym

ce: file



MAUMIVIRINWVE AL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
GOUNTY OF: COLUMBIA

Mag. Disl. Mo.:
26-2-01
0. Marme: Hon
DONNA J. COOMBE
Aadiesst 15 PERRY AVENUE
SUITE A
BL.OOMSBURG, PA

Telephore: (570 ; 784-1868 17815-8409

DONNA J. COOMBE

15 PERRY AVENUE

SUITE A

BLOOMSBURG, PAa 17815-8409

o

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

NOﬂCEOFJUDGMENﬂWRANSCRWT

PLAINT!FF;’JUD&.\_N‘TI MJI!TOQ

AWE ann ADDRESRS —']

MORO ESQUIRE, GREGORY T
348 E Z2ND STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 178151fc,faﬁm
L 07 is

DEFENDANTMUGGMENT G&EEITOELJDPEQ
'AHEARN, KEN

111 WEST MAIN ST
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

L

Docket No.: CV-0000089 -03
Date Filed: 2/21/03

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTE

(Name} __MORO _RSQUIRE, GREGORY T

E Judgment was entered against: (Name) AHEARN, KEN

in the amount of $ 1,682 50 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 19968 §

(Date of Judgment)

3/21/03

. {Date & Tims)

| Amount of Judgment - $.1,611.00
Judgment Costs $ 71.50
Interest on Judgment $_ .00
Attorney Fees $__ .00
Total $_1,682.50

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs 3

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 8Y FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

3/21/03 Date MW

T I

| centify that this is a true and correct cpy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
5/1/03  Date OM‘-L/ District Justice

[ 7 AN
ol L/
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

. District Justice

AQPC 315-03



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22ED2004
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
YoV Lo PP 2005 57
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN 2y e
KENNETH B. AHEARN LB A i aT
LetcASEL [PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
—~—— BONNIE AHEARN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2 YORK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON AT E A IED 2
RELATIONSHIP AL S i ho D IDENTIFICATION
DATEQ2/69 /04 TIME ©/¢5 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE___ CCSO <

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS oo o .. .,
‘7-{/(‘(/“"‘!‘ F M p‘i)N‘Lﬂ_‘a ct: D"I';--Lv-}' [F )7,{{[_‘_{

T
AR
DEPUTY / “liec bg/ DATE (2::?,/? g / i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22ED2004

PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP. Frs ol A o g ST

DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN mlee el 20
KENNETH B. AHEARN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

KENNETH AHEARN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

2 YORK ROAD FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON K EWNETH 4090 & nS

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢%/¢9/4 TIME £4¢5  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE  CCSO Pt
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
) ) Fad B Vras)
* 8 e Y L) L, & S EA e . 7z ¥ - [ I
03/(_,/7 ‘52 b o~ DEES oy Lius Tirges bole

DEPUTY /“/fcoe_ :’3 f{///, DATE _ 02 /ﬁ‘i / oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22:D2004
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
REMIT CORPORATION WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
36 WEST MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Toyvw  kprcidii
S
RELATIONSHIP DiREC T (L1 ™NT IDENTIFICATION
DATE 22/56 / y TIME 7/ S3Y  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Agc Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA £ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P
DEPUTY %‘M M DATE (7~ A ¢ A rd




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22ED2004
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
GREGORY MORQ, ESQ. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
348 E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON SHsCen DAL

RELATIONSHIP S &cCrme e 7 IDENTIFICATION

DATE €.2 /¢ %‘/ TIME ’Se¢ ¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _{ POB _POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /‘2&«/ j)h//;d DATE @& /06 /'ia Yy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22ED2004
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Lo S e F Dpp <

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE £2 {06-/0 Y TIME 74« S MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _i POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBELR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS
o > ]
DEPUTY /)(ZM P (//( DATE _C L,/ vt e o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22ED2004
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
E, 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG J

: - ? . e
SERVED UPON __/ ] /} Cé*& /{{M//?/C//C// e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 0:{/@ '/"‘/TIME /¥5¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 3[_ POB___POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY % D Q/f DATE _ O~ / < A 4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# § - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22ED2004
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON G o/l To Doy
RELATIONSHIP D/t e Cs7 IDENTIFICATION
DATEA/0¢// TIME //2{  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB __ _POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTICER REMARKS

—s ;
DEPUTY /e Mé/ DATE __ .2 C’u‘{/ﬁff/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/29/2004 DOCKET # 22ED2004
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

-~

:. " ]
SERVED UPON M :aa_ Y11 Qm_b@m@m

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFTCATION
DATE #2/6¢ /09 TIME _©9%/5  MILEAGE OTHER B
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA XPOB __ _POE__ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7
DEPUTY /L'"/éuc ”D[f/ DATE & =‘2/ oé / s




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 72-0

DATE RECEIVED [~ 29 acs

DOCKET AND INDEX ) =<5 <%

SET FILE FOLDER UP 2 -/ =/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1:35660 OR Jsw, o6

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE **

N

N

r

K

RERK

SALE DATE Aor 3], 2esif TIME_0%3°
POSTING DATE [ar T, &Y
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK i), 3/

NPWEEK  lor 7

3"° WEEK /ol

7



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 21, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN picces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. |; BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from Bloomsburg to
Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road; South 37 degrees West, 49.5 feet to a point by
the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss, North 39
degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner; THIENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet to a corner
on the east side of unnamed street; THENCE along the east side of said unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45
minutes East, 104.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of
Bloomsburg as surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is erccted a two story frame
dweling house and garage.,

TRACT NO. 2; BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. 1 herein, said iron pin
corner being on the west side of a public street leading from Lightsteeet Road to the southern line of land now or
formetly of the Bloomsburg Country Club and being known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45
minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said York Road to another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south
of the comer of Lot No, 23 now or formerly of Herace H. Maust and C.E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a
distance of 80 feet Lo another iron pin corner and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot No. 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to another iron pin comer of Lots Nos. 3 and 4, THENCE
North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80 feet to iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or survey by John T, Church, R.S., aforementioned.

Parcel #03E-10-21

BEING PREMISES: 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which Casper C. Plish, Jr. and Sarah A, Plish by Deed dated November 12, 1992 and
recorded November 13, 1992 in Deed Book 517 Page 825 conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahcam and Bonnic
Ahearn.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FALLURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mainiain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the SherifY in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir, Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 5. Tndependence Mall East www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 21, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 2004 ED AND CIVI[L WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2} CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. i; BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from Bleomsburg to
Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road; South 37 degrees West, 49.5 feet to a point by
the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of Horace H, Maust and C. E. Noss, North 39
degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet to a corner
on the east side of unnamed street; THENCE along the east side of said unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45
minutes East, 104.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING. [t being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of
Bloomsburg as surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is erccted a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2; BEGINNING at an iron pin comer of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. 1 herein, said iron pin
corner being on the west side of a public street leading from Lightstreet Road to the southern line of land now or
formerly of the Bloomsburg Country Club and being known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45
minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said York Road to another iron pin corner, said comer being 10 feet south
of the corner of Lot No. 23 now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C.E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a
distance of 80 feet 1o another iron pin corner and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot No. 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to another iron pin comer of Lots Nos. 3 and 4; THENCE
North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80 feet to iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or survey by John T. Church, R.S., aforementioned,

Parcel #05E-10-21

BEING PREMISES: 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BLING the same premises which Casper C. Plish, Jr. and Sarah A. Plish by Deed dated November 12, 1992 and
recorded November 13, 1992 in Deed Book 517 Page 825 conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahcam and Bonnie
Ahecamn,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails 10 pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wil!
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheritff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 5. Independence Mall East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 21, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
TRACT NO. 1; BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from Bloomsburg to
Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road; South 37 degrees West, 49,5 feet to a point by
the side of said road; THENCE along land new or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C, E. Noss, North 39
degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to u corner: THENCE North §7 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feel to a corner
on the east side of unnamed street; THENCE along the east side of said unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45
minutes East, 104.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of
Bloomsburg as surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is ¢crected a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.
TRACT NQ. 2; BEGINNING at an iron pin cormer of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. | herein, said iron pin
corner being on the west side of a public strect leading from Lightstreet Road to the southern line of land now or
formerly of the Bloomsburg Country Club and being known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45
minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said York Road 1o another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south
of the corner of Lot No. 23 now or formerly of Horace T, Maust and C.E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a
distance of 80 fect to ancther iron pin comcer and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot No. 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to another iron pin corner of Lots Nos. 3 and 4; THENCE
North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No, 3 a distance of 80 feet to iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or survey by John T, Church, R.S., aforementioned.
Parcel #03E-10-21
BEING PREMISES: 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
BEING the same premises which Casper C. Plish, Jr. and Sarah A. Plish by Deed dated November 12, 1992 and
recorded November 13, 1992 in Deed Book 517 Page 825 conveyed unto Kenneth B, Ahearn and Bonnie
Ahearn.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1 0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherift may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a defauit all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in

which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 8. Independence Mall East www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Swite 200 In the Court of Common Plcas of
Irving, TX 75038 Columbia County
VS,
BONNIEZ AHEARN No, 2001-CV-1152
KLENNETH B. AIIEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 WRIT OIF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: ) -
SO £ A S
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are directed (o levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 2 York Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sce Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE 378,578.87

Interest From 05/01/2001
Through 05/31/2002

(Costs to be added)

‘ K{z\f\ﬁ'}"

Ny oo Y[ S R N a Y T O S
Iated: L" i _ ’)\ - %\c\_)_\-# Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia Counly, Pennsylvania
- . "
N ! .
* b LE ) .
Deputy [DE"\?%:L&‘(&, (( : Bl \C-\,-’\\




ALL THOSE TWO (2} CERTAIN rieces, parcels and lots of land
situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia andg
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

TRACT NQ. 1: BEGINNING al a point on the north side of Lhe
Public road leading from Bloomsburg to Lightstreet and
running thence along the north side of said road, South 37
degrees West, 49.5 feet to a point by the side of said rond:
THENCE along land now or formerly of Horace H, Maust and C.
E. Noss, North 239 degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a
corner; THENCE North §7 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet Lo a
torner on the east side of unnamed street; THENCE along the
east aside of maid unnamed street, Sowuth 22 degrees 45 minnbes
East, 104.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING., It being Lot No.
3 in York's Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg as surveyed by
. John T. Church, R.5., January 6, 1947, Upon which is erecled
-a two story frame dwelling house and garage,

TRACT NQ, 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 3
described in Tract No. 1 herein, said iron pin corner being
on the west side of a pPublic street leading from Lightstreet
Road to the southern line of land now or formerly of the
Bloomsburg Country Club and being known as York Road; THENCE
North 22 degrees 45 minutes West, 40 feet along the line of
said York Road to another iron pin corner, said corner being
10 feet south of the corner of Lot No. 23 now or formerly of
Horace H., Maust and C, E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a
distance of 80 feet to another iron pin corner and
maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot Na. 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to
ancother iron pin corner of Lots Nos. 3 and 4; THENCE North §7
degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a
distance of 80 feet to iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or survey
by John T. Church, R.8., aforementioned.

PARCEL #05E-10-21
BEING PREMISES: o2 York Road, Bloomsburyg, pa 17815

BEING the same Premises which Casper ., Piish, Jr. and Sarah A.
Plish by Deed dated November 12, 1992 ang recorded November 13,
1992 in Deed BRook 517 Page 825 conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahearn
and Bonnie Ahearn.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

EMC MORTGAGE CORP 2001-Cv-1152

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

BONMIE AHEARM and KENNETH B. AHEARN EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF iNDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC., TO SERVIGE

KENNETH B, AHEARN

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Na., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NMUMBER DATE
Joseph A {215) 827-1322 January 24, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106




2001-CV-1152

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Artomey LI AI6132

Suite 5000~ Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGE CORP

909 Hidden Ridge Drive IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PI.EAS
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vi,
BONNIL: AHEARN ACTION OF MORTGAGE
KENNETH B. AHEARN FORECI.OSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2 York Road Term
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No. 2001-CV-1152
Defendani(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPIING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMP1 TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILIL, BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: AUEARN, KENNETH B.
KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sherif¥s Sale on
. _ » at 9:30 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court
Judgment of $78,578.87 obtained by EMC MORTGAGE CORP against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to EMC MORTGAGE CORP, the back paymonts, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's {ees due. To [ind out how much you must pay call:
215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



2001-CV-1152

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an aitomey 1o asserl your rights. The sooner you contact ane, the more chatee yvou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attomey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may [ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly madequate
commpared to the value of your property.

3. ‘The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the (ull amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County al 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritf gives a deed to the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evicl vou.

6. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by (he Sheriff thirty (30) days (rom the date of the
Sheritl's Sale. This schedule will stale who will be receiving that maney. The money will be paid oul in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are [iled
with the Sheriff wirthin ten (10) days afler the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of geiting your house back, il you act
immcdiately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LLGAIL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA [LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Streei
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadciphia. PA 19106-1532
215-627-13

Attorney for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038 of Columbia County

Plaintift

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

No. 2001-CV-1132

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

EMC MORTGAGE CORP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
as ol the datc the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the fallowing information concerning the real property located
at:

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BONNIE AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675



Goldbeck McCaflerty & McKeey

BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney T.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038 of Columbia County

Plamntiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHHEARN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

Neo. 2001-CV-1152

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

EMC MORTGAGE CORP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Hsquire, sets forth

as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at:

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Ownex(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
BONNIE AHEARN
2 York Road o
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 =
KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

gn i v L2 Nur w00

KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



